Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rental Service Corporation		02/09/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSC Equipment Rental, Inc.	
Street Address:	6929 E. Greenway Parkway #200	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435179	1-888-RENT-RSC
Registration Number:	2435174	1-888-RENT-RSC
Serial Number:	78757357	BRAND ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	3147687	RENT OUR EQUIPMENT CUT YOUR COSTS
Serial Number:	78560196	RENT OUR EQUIPMENTRAISE YOUR PROFITS
Serial Number:	78795158	RSC
Serial Number:	75319879	RSC
Serial Number:	78492564	RSC EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Serial Number:	78534413	RSC ONLINE
Serial Number:	74709781	RSC RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION
Serial Number:	78757380	RSC'S BRAND ON COMMAND
Serial Number:	76510869	TOTAL CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0266** 

900071107

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-1675	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart	
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/	
Date:	03/07/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment to Articles-Change Name-FILED-2-9-07#page1.tif source=Amendment to Articles-Change Name-FILED-2-9-07#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0267 AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

FEB 0 9 2007

ALE NO. -085 1100

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION,

an Arizona corporation

Pursuant to Title 10, Chapter 10 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, the undersigned adopts the following Articles of Amendment for Rental Service Corporation, an Arizona corporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is "Rental Service Corporation"

SECOND:

Article First of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to

read as follows:

The name of the corporation is "RSC Equipment Rental, Inc."

THIRD:

The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or

cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH:

The amendment was adopted the 9th day of February, 2007.

FIFTH:

The amendment was approved by the shareholders of the corporation. The number of outstanding shares of common stock eligible to vote for or against the amendment, the number of votes represented by the unanimous written consent by which the amendment was adopted, and the votes cast for and against the amendment were as follows:

There were 1,000 outstanding shares of common stock, of which 1,000 were entitled to vote on the amendment. There were 1,000 votes present through a unanimous written consent. The stockholders cast 1,000 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast in favor of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of this 9th day of February, 2007.

RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION, an Arizona corporation

By:

Name: Kevin J. Groman

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel &

Corporate Secretary

3610138199 560

3610138203840

TRADEMARK 38200 \$210.

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0268



## STATE OF ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

I hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of the document filed in this office and admitted to record in File No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/07/2007 REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0269**